

BAY HARBOR PHASE I ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

PROPOSAL

Township of Brick
Ocean County, New Jersey

ITEM 1	CLEARING SITE		
	1 LS	\$ 15,000.00	Total
		\$ Fifteen Thousand Dollars and No Cents	
		Write Unit Price	
		\$ 15,000.00	Total
ITEM 2	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT		
	ALLOWANCE	\$ 10,000.00	Total
		\$ TEN THOUSAND DOLLARS	
		Write Total Price for Item	
ITEM 3	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		
	ALLOWANCE	\$ 3,000.00	Total
		\$ THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS	
		Write Total Price for Item	
ITEM 4	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED (IAWD)		
	50 CY	\$ 1.00	Per CUBIC YARD
		\$ One Dollar and Zero Cents	
		Write Unit Price	
		\$ 50.00	Total
ITEM 5	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT (IAWD)		
	5 CY	\$ 150.00	Per CUBIC YARD
		\$ One Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents	
		Write Unit Price	
		\$ 750.00	Total
ITEM 6	NO ITEM		
ITEM 7	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT		
	1 LS	\$ 3,500.00	Total
		\$ Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents	
		Write Unit Price	
		\$ 3,500.00	Total

ITEM 14 COUNTY ROAD RESTORATION, COMPLETE

200 SF \$ 7.00 Per SQUARE FOOT
\$ Seven Dollars and Zero Cents
\$ 1,400.00 Write Unit Price
\$ Total

ITEM 15 POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE

3,800 LF \$ 0.01 Per LINEAR FOOT
\$ One Cent
\$ 38.00 Write Unit Price
\$ Total

ITEM 16 TACK COAT

1,355 GAL \$ 1.00 Per GALLON
\$ One Dollar and Zero Cents
\$ 1,355.00 Write Unit Price
\$ Total

ITEM 17 3/4" DECORATIVE STONE (IAWD)

25 CY \$ 30.00 Per CUBIC YARD
\$ Thirty Dollars and Zero Cents
\$ 750.00 Write Unit Price
\$ Total

ITEM 18 3/4" CLEAN STONE (IAWD)

20 CY \$ 20.00 Per CUBIC YARD
\$ Twenty Dollars and Zero Cents
\$ 400.00 Write Unit Price
\$ Total

ITEM 19 DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE (IAWD)

248 CY \$ 5.00 Per CUBIC YARD
\$ Five Dollars and Zero Cents
\$ 1,240.00 Write Unit Price
\$ Total

ITEM 20 NO ITEM

ITEM 21 NO ITEM

ITEM 22 HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 3" THICK (IAWD)

30 SY \$ 20.00 Per SQUARE YARD
\$ Twenty Dollars and Zero Cents
Write Unit Price
\$ 600.00 Total

ITEM 23 REMOVE/REPLACE COUNTY CONCRETE CURB

100 LF \$ 30.00 Per LINEAR FOOT
\$ Thirty Dollars and Zero Cents
Write Unit Price
\$ 3,000.00 Total

ITEM 24 REMOVE/REPLACE CONCRETE CURB (IAWD)

420 LF \$ 30.00 Per LINEAR FOOT
\$ Thirty Dollars and Zero Cents
Write Unit Price
\$ 12,600.00 Total

ITEM 25 CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB

75 LF \$ 30.00 Per LINEAR FOOT
\$ Thirty Dollars and Zero Cents
Write Unit Price
\$ 2,250.00 Total

ITEM 26 CONCRETE DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK REINFORCED (IAWD)

60 SY \$ 84.00 Per SQUARE YARD
\$ Eighty Four Dollars and Zero Cents
Write Unit Price
\$ 5,040.00 Total

ITEM 27 CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, 4" THICK

280 SY \$ 84.00 Per SQUARE YARD
\$ Eighty Four Dollars and Zero Cents
Write Unit Price
\$ 23,520.00 Total

ITEM 28 REMOVE/REPLACE BELGIAN BLOCK HEADER CURB

30 LF \$ 34.00 Per LINEAR FOOT

\$ Thirty Four Dollars and Zero Cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 1,020.00 Total

ITEM 29 HEADER CURB

30 LF \$ 34.00 Per LINEAR FOOT

\$ Thirty Four Dollars and Zero Cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 1,020.00 Total

ITEM 30 12" DUCTILE IRON CULVERT PIPE

120 LF \$ 115.00 Per LINEAR FOOT

\$ One Hundred Fifteen Dollars and Zero Cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 13,800.00 Total

ITEM 31 6" TYPE 'U' UNDERDRAIN, COMPLETE (IAWD)

200 LF \$ 40.00 Per LINEAR FOOT

\$ Forty Dollars and Zero Cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 8,000.00 Total

ITEM 32 6" CLEANOUT & RISER W/ STEEL LID (IAWD)

2 UNITS \$ 175.00 Per UNIT

\$ One Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and Zero Cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 350.00 Total

ITEM 33 INLET, TYPE B

1 UNIT \$ 3,350.00 Per UNIT

\$ Three Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 3,350.00 Total

ITEM 34 RESET INLET CASTINGS (IAWD)

2 UNITS \$ 305.00 RA Per UNIT
Three Hundred Five Dollars and Zero Cents RA
\$ _____
Write Unit Price
\$ 610.00 RA Total

ITEM 35 RESET MANHOLE CASTINGS (IAWD)

13 UNITS \$ 140.00 Per UNIT
One Hundred Forty Dollars and Zero Cents
\$ _____
Write Unit Price
\$ 1,820.00 Total

ITEM 36 BICYCLE SAFE GRATES

15 UNITS \$ 400.00 Per UNIT
Four Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents
\$ _____
Write Unit Price
\$ 6,000.00 Total

ITEM 37 ECO-FRIENDLY CURB PIECES, 6" HIGH

13 UNITS \$ 475.00 Per UNIT
Four Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and Zero Cents
\$ _____
Write Unit Price
\$ 6,175.00 Total

ITEM 38 RESET VALVE BOX (IAWD)

8 UNITS \$ 5.00 Per UNIT
Five Dollars and Zero Cents
\$ _____
Write Unit Price
\$ 40.00 Total

ITEM 39 RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT, COMPLETE

1 UNIT \$ 4,250.00 Per UNIT
Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents
\$ _____
Write Unit Price
\$ 4,250.00 Total

ITEM 40 INLET BLOCK WALL REPAIR (IAWD)

200 SF \$ 10.00 Per SQUARE FOOT

\$ Ten Dollars and Zero Cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 2,000.00 Total

ITEM 41 RIP RAP CHANNEL PROTECTION (IAWD)

5 SY \$ 55.00 Per SQUARE YARD

\$ Fifty Five Dollars and Zero Cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 275.00 Total

ITEM 42 RESET BRICK PAVERS, COMPLETE (IAWD)

50 SY \$ 70.00 Per SQUARE YARD

\$ Seventy Dollars and Zero Cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 3,500.00 Total

ITEM 43 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTORS (IAWD)

40 HR \$ 105.00 Per HOUR

\$ ONE-HUNDRED & FIVE DOLLARS

Write Unit Price

\$ 4,200 Total

ITEM 44 TRAFFIC CONTROL, COMPLETE

1 LS \$ 3,000.00 Total

\$ Three Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents

Write Unit Price

ITEM 45 DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

120 SF \$ 43.00 Per SQUARE FOOT

\$ Forty Three Dollars and Zero Cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 5,160.00 Total

ITEM 46 TOPSOIL, FERTILIZER, & SEED (IAWD)

100 SY \$ 10.00 Per SQUARE YARD

\$ Ten Dollars and Zero Cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 1,000.00 Total

ITEM 47 TURF REPAIR STRIP (IAWD)

500 LF \$ 6.00 Per LINEAR FOOT

\$ Six Dollars and Zero Cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 3,000.00 Total

ITEM 48 TRAFFIC STRIPES, LONG-LIFE, EPOXY RESIN 4" (IAWD)

200 LF \$ 1.50 Per LINEAR FOOT

\$ One Dollar and Fifty Cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 300.00 Total

ITEM 49 TRAFFIC MARKINGS, THERMOPLASTIC (IAWD)

410 SF \$ 4.50 Per SQUARE FOOT

\$ Four Dollars and Fifty Cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 1,845.00 Total

ITEM 50 SIGNS (IAWD)

20 SF \$ 48.00 Per SQUARE FOOT

\$ Forty Eight Dollars and Zero Cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 960.00 Total

ITEM 51 RESET SIGNS (IAWD)

6 UNITS \$ 175.00 Per UNIT

\$ One Hundred Seventy Five Dollars and Zero Cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 1,050.00 Total

ITEM 52 CONCRETE CYLINDER TESTING

12 CYL \$ 0.01 Per CYLINDER
\$ One Cent
Write Unit Price
\$ 0.12 Total

ITEM 53 INLET PROTECTION

16 UNITS \$ 1.00 Per UNIT
\$ One Dollar and Zero Cents
Write Unit Price
\$ 16.00 Total

ITEM 54 CLEANING EXISTING STORM STRUCTURES (IAWD)

10 UNITS \$ 600.00 Per UNIT
\$ Six Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents
Write Unit Price
\$ 6,000.00 Total

ITEM 55 CLEANING EXISTING PIPE, 15"-30" (IAWD)

200 LF \$ 23.00 Per LINEAR FOOT
\$ Twenty Three Dollars and Zero Cents
Write Unit Price
\$ 4,600.00 Total

ITEM 56 IRRIGATION LINE REPAIR (IAWD)

150 LF \$ 5.00 Per LINEAR FOOT
\$ Five Dollars and Zero Cents
Write Unit Price
\$ 750.00 Total

ITEM 57 REPLACE IRRIGATION HEAD (IAWD)

40 UNITS \$ 5.00 Per UNIT
\$ Five Dollars and Zero Cents
Write Unit Price
\$ 200.00 Total

ITEM 58 RESET PROPERTY CORNER MARKER (IAWD)

1 UNIT \$ 525.00 Per UNIT

\$ Five Hundred Twenty Five Dollars and Zero Cents

Write Unit Price

\$ 525.00 Total

TOTAL AMOUNT **BID PROPOSAL** (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 58)

\$ 384,749.12

WRITE TOTAL AMOUNT **BID PROPOSAL** (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 58):

Three Hundred Eighty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Forty Nine Dollars and Twelve Cents

BASIS OF AWARD:

Award is subject to availability of funds.

Name of Bidder: Meco, Inc.

By Authorized Representative: Nanci Marta

Signature: Nanci Marta

Print Name and Title: Nanci Marta, President

Date: June 29th, 2021

Address: P.O. Box 536, Clarksburg, NJ 08510

Phone number: 609-443-4344

Fax number: 609-443-9304

Email: alfredojr@mecopaving.com